FORM PTO-1595 U.S.

COMMERCE

RECORI

03-29-2001

ET

**DEPARTMENT OF** 

~

2012 3.6.01

101651892

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DONALD C. MENTE; LI-MEI LU; DAVID D. PETERS; JOE C. WILSON; ANTHONY G. SCHAEFER  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  Yes X No	Name: BASF CORPORATION
	Internal Address: 3000 CONTINENTAL DRIVE N.
	MT. OLIVE, NJ 07828
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	: -
☐ Other	
Execution Date: 2/24/01; 2/21/01; 2/21/01; 2/21/01; 2/21/01	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/751,145 Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗌 Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Fernando A. Borrego	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 1609 Biddle Avenue	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Wyandotte State: MI ZIP: 48192	Deposit account number:
	23-3425
28/2001 TDIRZI 00000047 233425 09751145 DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatrue copy of the original document.  Fernando A. Borrego  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	nature 2/26/01

1595FM

03/ 01

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DOCKET 12012 PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT (JOINT INVENTORS)

WHEREAS, DONALD C. MENTE, LI-MEI LU, DAVID D. PETERS, JOE C. WILSON, and ANTHONY G. SCHAEFER,

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has made and owns a new and useful invention in

## BINDER RESIN AND SYNERGIST COMPOSITION INCLUDING A PARTING AGENT AND PROCESS OF MAKING LIGNOCELLULOSIC ARTICLES

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on December 29, 2000; and

WHEREAS BASF Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3000 Continental Drive North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828-1234 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described, claimed or intended so to be in said application; in, to and under said application; and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be obtained therefor in the United Sates and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good, valuable and sufficient considerations given to ASSIGNOR BY ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, all of the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described, claimed or intended so to be in said application; and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents and equivalents thereof, to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes BASF Corporation through its agents to insert here in parentheses, if ASSIGNEE so desires, 09/751/45 + i/ed 12/29/00 the date and serial number of said application when officially known;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to BASF Corporation, its assigns and legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

PATENT REEL: 011619 FRAME: 0703 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its duly authorized representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date Feb. 21, 2001.

Date  $\frac{1}{2} |L| (\frac{2001}{2001})$ , 2001.

RECORDED: 03/05/2001

PATENT REEL: 011619 FRAME: 0704